
HOLSWORTHY MISSION COMMUNITY SERVICES OCTOBER 2018 
 

Monday 1st October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 

Tuesday 2nd October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Rectory    Prayer Breakfast 
 

Wednesday 3rd October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 

Thursday 4th October 
8.15 am  Highampton Church    Morning Prayer 
8.30 am  Highampton Church    Silent Prayer 
9.00 am  Highampton Church    Holy Communion 
 

Friday 5th October 
10.00 am Beaworthy Church    Said Morning Prayer 
10.30 am Holsworthy Church    Benefice Said Eucharist and Café for All 
1.30 pm  Holsworthy Church    Primary Scholl Harvest Service 
7.30 pm  Pancrasweek Church    Harvest Thanksgiving followed by supper 
 

Saturday 6th October 
4.00 pm  Pyworthy Church     Creative Church – Pets and other creatures 
6.30 pm  Black Torrington Church    Holy Communion 
7.00 pm  Black Torrington Church    Compline 
 

Sunday 7th October 
9.00 am  Bradworthy Church    Breakfast Church 
9.30 am  Ashwater Church     Morning Worship 
9.30 am  Holsworthy Church    Harvest Sung Eucharist 
9.30 am  Pyworthy Church     All Age Worship 
10.00 am Sutcombe Church     Morning Prayer 
10.30 am Thornbury Church    Pet Service 
10.30 am Clawton Church     Holy Communion 
11.00 am Bridgerule Methodist Chapel   Harvest Celebration 
11.00 am Halwill Church     Morning Worship 
3.00 pm  Hollacombe Church    BCP Sung Evensong 
4.30 pm  Holsworthy Church    Celebration Harvest Service followed by drinks reception 
        to launch Friends of Holsworthy Church 
4.30 pm  Milton Damerel Church    Harvest Festival 
6.30 pm  Beaworthy Church    Evensong 
6.30 pm  Black Torrington Church    Iona Holy Communion 
7.00 pm  Tetcott Hall     Harvest  
 

Monday 8th October 

8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 

Tuesday 9th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Rectory    Prayer Breakfast 
2.30 pm  Bradford School     School Harvest 
 

Wednesday 10th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
9.30 am  Black Torrington Church    School Harvest 
2.30 pm  Highampton School    School Harvest 
 

Thursday 11th October 
8.00 am  Bradford Church     Morning Prayer 
 
Friday 12th October 
10.30 am Holsworthy Church    Benefice Said Eucharist and Café for All 
 

Saturday 13th October 
10.00 am Bradford Village Hall    Saturday Church followed by Holy Communion 
7.00 pm  Thornbury Church    Compline 
 

Sunday 14th October 
9.00 am  Sutcombe Church     Holy Communion 
9.30 am  Holsworthy Church    Sung Eucharist 
9.30 am  Ashwater Church     Holy Communion and Baptisms 

10.00 am Bradworthy Church    Sung Eucharist 
10.30 am Clawton Church     Morning Worship 
10.30 am Black Torrington Church    Holy Communion 
11.00 am Halwill Church     Morning Worship 
11.15 am Bridgerule Church    Morning Prayer 
11.15 am Pyworthy Church     Harvest Sung Eucharist 
3.00 pm  Abbots Bickington Church    Harvest Festival 
4.00 pm Exeter Cathedral   Welcome Service and Installation of the Bishop of Crediton 
6.30 pm  Beaworthy Church    Harvest 
 

Monday 15th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 
 



Tuesday 16th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Rectory    Prayer Breakfast 
 

Wednesday 17th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 

Thursday 18th October 
8.15 am  Thornbury Church    Morning Prayer 
8.30 am  Thornbury Church    Silent Prayer 
9.00 am  Thornbury Church    Holy Communion 
 

Friday 19th October 
10.30 am Holsworthy Church    Benefice Said Eucharist and Café for All 
 

Saturday 20th October 
12.30 pm Holsworthy Church    Holy Matrimony 
6.30 pm  Highampton Church    Holy Communion 
7.00 pm  Highampton Church    Compline 
 

Sunday 21st October 
9.30 am  Hollacombe Church    BCP Sung Eucharist 
9.30 am  Holsworthy Church    Sung Eucharist 
9.30 am  Pyworthy Church     Morning Prayer 
9.30 am  Ashwater Church     Said Holy Communion 
10.00 am Milton Damerel     Morning Prayer 
10.00 am Sutcombe Church     Family Service 
10.30 am Clawton Church     Holy Communion 
10.30 am Bradford Church     Holy Communion 
11.00 am Halwill Church     Morning Worship 
11.15 am Bridgerule Church    Sung Eucharist 
11.30 am Putford Church     Harvest Festival 
6.30 pm  Black Torrington Church    Harvest Service 
6.30 pm  Beaworthy Church    Holy Communion 
7.30 pm  Bradworthy Church    Harvest Festival 
 

Monday 22nd October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 

Tuesday 23rd October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Rectory    Prayer Breakfast 
 

Wednesday 24th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 

Thursday 25th October 
8.15 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
8.30 am  Black Torrington Church    Silent Prayer 
9.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Holy Communion 
2.30 pm  Burdon Grange     Holy Communion 
 

Friday 26th October 
10.30 am Holsworthy Church    Benefice Said Eucharist and Café for All 
 

Saturday 27th October 
6.30 pm  Bradford Church     Holy Communion 
7.00 pm  Bradford Church     Compline 
 

Sunday 28th October 
9.00 am  Bradworthy Church    Holy Communion 
9.30 am  Ashwater Church     Holy Communion 
9.30 am  Holsworthy Church    Morning Prayer 
9.30 am  Pancrasweek Church    Eucharist with Hymns 
10.00 am Sutcombe Church     Sung Eucharist 
10.30 am Clawton Church     Morning Worship 
10.30 am Thornbury Church    Holy Communion 
11.00 am Halwill Church     Holy Communion joint with Beaworthy 
11.15 am Bridgerule Church    All Age Service 
11.15 am Pyworthy Church     Sung Eucharist 
11.30 am Bulkworthy Church    Sung Eucharist 
6.30 pm  Highampton Church    Holy Communion 
 

Monday 29th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 
Tuesday 30th October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Rectory    Prayer Breakfast 
 
Wednesday 31st October 
8.00 am  Black Torrington Church    Morning Prayer 
 


